

FDP Form 10c - Bid Result on Consulting Services

Note : Bid Results are in three separate forms, particularly, Civil Works (For 10a -CW) , Goods and Services (Form 10b -GS and Consulting Services (Form 10c -CS). If there is no bid project, goods or services for the quarter, the form must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
Province of Sorsogon
CITY OF SORSOGON
3RD QUARTER, CY 2022

CPDO
RECEIVED BY: EMIL E. TAMBO
DATE & TIME: 10-17-22 1:30

Ref. No	Name of the Project	Location	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration	
			NO BIDDED CONSULTING SERVICES FOR 3RD QTR 2022						

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NANCY D. CABALLERO
BAC Secretariat Head

DR. ROLANDO E. DEALCA
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID OUT
 Province of Sorsogon
 CITY OF SORSOGON
 3RD QUARTER, CY 2022

CPDO
 RECEIVED BY: EMIL E. JAMES
 DATE & TIME: 10-27-22 1:20

No.	Ref. No	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	GS 2022-06-019	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF BACKPACK BAGS FOR VARIOUS PUBLIC SCHOOLS	₱ 13,449,250.00	JMBEL ENTERPRISES	MS. JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN Abdullah Kadir Bldg., Pag-asa, Rawis, Legazpi City	₱ 13,432,423.75	07/04/2022
2	GS 2022-06-020	PROCUREMENT OF SCHOOL SUPPLIES FOR THE VARIOUS PUBLIC SCHOOLS	₱ 5,292,850.00	JMBEL ENTERPRISES	MS. JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN Abdullah Kadir Bldg., Pag-asa, Rawis, Legazpi City	₱ 5,238,647.50	07/04/2022
3	GS 2022-06-021	PROCUREMENT OF ADDITIONAL BACKPACKS FOR VARIOUS PUBLIC SCHOOL AND DAY CARE CENTER (LOT 1)	₱ 2,383,800.00	JMBEL ENTERPRISES	MS. JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN Abdullah Kadir Bldg., Pag-asa, Rawis, Legazpi City	₱ 2,381,098.00	07/12/2022
4	GS 2022-06-021	PROCUREMENT OF ADDITIONAL BACKPACKS FOR VARIOUS PUBLIC SCHOOL AND DAY CARE CENTER (LOT 2)	₱ 1,140,000.00	JMBEL ENTERPRISES	MS. JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN Abdullah Kadir Bldg., Pag-asa, Rawis, Legazpi City	₱ 1,137,150.00	07/12/2022
5	GS 2022-06-022	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF T-SHIRTS FOR THE VARIOUS PUBLIC SCHOOLS	₱ 10,542,000.00	JMBEL ENTERPRISES	MS. JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN Abdullah Kadir Bldg., Pag-asa, Rawis, Legazpi City	₱ 10,492,900.00	07/11/2022
6	GS 2022-06-023	PROCUREMENT OF SURVEYING SERVICES FOR THE TOPOGRAPHIC, RELOCATION AND MONUMENTING OF THE RELOCATION SITE @ BUENAVISTA WEST DIST. AND OSIAO BACON DIST. (LOT 1)	₱ 2,325,349.60	D.E. DE GUZMAN SURVEYING SERVICES	ENGR. DAVID E. DE GUZMAN 371 Rizal Street, Brgy. Tugos, West District, Sorsogon City	₱ 2,321,804.00	07/12/2022
7	GS 2022-06-023	PROCUREMENT OF SURVEYING SERVICES FOR THE TOPOGRAPHIC, RELOCATION AND MONUMENTING OF THE RELOCATION SITE @ BUENAVISTA WEST DIST. AND OSIAO BACON DIST. (LOT 2)	₱ 1,334,397.00	D.E. DE GUZMAN SURVEYING SERVICES	ENGR. DAVID E. DE GUZMAN 371 Rizal Street, Brgy. Tugos, West District, Sorsogon City	₱ 1,330,180.00	07/12/2022
8	GS 2022-07-024	PUBLICATION OF CITY ZONING ORDINANCE OF 2021	₱ 2,000,000.00	SORSOGON TODAY	JOSEPH MARK M. PARAS 2886 Burgos Street, Sorsogon City	₱ 1,755,000.00	7/26/2022
9	GS 2022-08-026	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO UNITS VEHICLE FOR THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON (LOT1)	₱ 2,000,000.00	TOYOTA MARILAO BULACAN, INC.	MR. GIL J. DEYTO L1505 McArthur Highway, Abangan Sur, Marilao, Bulacan 3019	₱ 1,993,000.00	8/24/2022
10	GS 2022-08-027	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO UNITS VEHICLE FOR THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON (LOT2)	₱ 1,850,000.00	TOYOTA MARILAO BULACAN, INC.	MR. GIL J. DEYTO L1505 McArthur Highway, Abangan Sur, Marilao, Bulacan 3019	₱ 1,795,000.00	8/24/2022
11	GS 2022-08-028	RE-BID FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF INNORGANIC FERTILIZER FOR THE CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	₱ 7,104,408.00	RACHEL JAO AGRICULTURAL SUPPLY	MS. RACHEL BELLA GARCES JAO Market Site, Sirangan East Dist. Sorsogon City	₱ 6,996,124.00	8/30/2022

12	GS 2022-08-029	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS FOOD STUFF FOR SUPPLEMENTAL DIETARY PROGRAM	₱ 6,465,580.00	JMBEL ENTERPRISES	MS. JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN Abdullah Kadir Bldg., Pag-asa, Rawis, Legazpi City	₱ 6,451,020.50	9/27/2022
13	GS 2022-09-033	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS GOODS FOR THE SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING PROGRAM	₱ 4,800,000.00	BIG B ENTERPRISES	MS. MILAGROS D. LIAO Barangay Tugos, West District, Sorsogon City	₱ 4,788,800.00	9/28/2022
15	GS 2022-09-035	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS GOODS FOR THE BUFFER STOCK	₱ 5,238,000.00	BIG B ENTERPRISES	MS. MILAGROS D. LIAO Barangay Tugos, West District, Sorsogon City	₱ 5,227,200.00	9/27/2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.


NANCY D. CABALLERO
BAC Secretariat Head


DR. ROLANDO E. DEALCA
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
 CITY OF SORSOGON
 3RD QUARTER, C.Y. 2022

CPDO
 RECEIVED BY: EMILY PAMPA
 DATE & TIME: 10-16-22 1:30

NO.	REF. No.	PROJECT NAME	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME & ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
1	CW 2022-07-025	CONSTRUCTION OF SWINE BREEDER BUILDING	₱ 1,496,072.50	STA. CRUZ, BACON DIST., SORSOGON CITY	RMH CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	ENGR. RAQUEL G. ESPEDIDO 17th Street, OLV Pangpang, West Dist., Sorsogon City	₱1,489,070.71	07/26/2022	150 C.D.
2	CW 2022-08-027	CONSTRUCTION/REBLOCKING OF ROAD	₱ 1,130,697.89	BARANGAY BURABOD, EAST DIST., SOR. CITY	AZLI CONSTRUCTION	MS. AZEL J. BOLAÑOS City Employees Village, Cabid-an East Dist., Sorsogon City	₱1,120,691.63	8/25/2022	40 C.D.
3	CW 2022-09-030	CONSTRUCTION/REPAIR/IMPROVEMENT OF DAYCARE CENTERS @ VARIOUS BARANGAYS	₱ 5,000,000.00	BACON DIST.: Sawanga, Bonot, Buenavista, Gatbo, Bato, Sugod, Sta. Lucia, Salvacion, Boña, Caricaran, San Vicente, San Ramon, San Pascual, San Roque, San Isidro, Balete, Cabarbuhan, San Jose, San Juan, Sto. Domingo Jamislagan and Poblacion WEST DIST.: Salvacion, Panlayaan, San Isidro, Buenavista, Rizal, Bucalbucalan, Bulabog	ALHADRAX CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	MR. ALBERT Y. LUSTESTICA Maningcay De Oro, Prieto Diaz, Sorsogon	₱4,949,999.25	9/28/2022	120 C.D.
4	CW 2022-09-031	CONSTRUCTION OF RIVER CONTROL @ SITIO POCDOL, BRGY. CAPUY	₱ 8,200,000.00	CAPUY WEST, DIST.	KYLA CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	MS. MIKAELA MAE ESPEDIDO Caño Vicente Jr. M. Building W. Vinzon Street, Baño, Legazpi City Albay	₱8,139,950.24	9/28/2022	180 C.D.
5	CW 2022-09-032	CONSTRUCTION/REHABILITATION OF LOCAL BRIDGE @ SAN JOSE	₱ 2,500,000.00	SAN JOSE BACON DIST	AZLI CONSTRUCTION	MS. AZEL J. BOLAÑOS City Employees Village, Cabid-an East Dist., Sorsogon City	₱2,450,000.00	9/28/2022	60 C.D.
6	CW 2022-09-034	CONSTRUCTION/ IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM @ BRGY. BALOGO & BIBINCAHAN	₱ 16,500,000.00	BRGY. BALOGO & BIBINCAHAN	KRATOS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	MR. LOURENCE M. BELTRAN Unit 25D Zeta II Building Salcedo St. Legaspi Village, San Lorenzo, Makati City	₱16,459,041.34	9/27/2022	175 C.D.

7	CW 2022-09-036	CONSTRUCTION OF BARANGAY EVACUATION CENTER	₱ 4,500,000.00	STO. NINO, BACON DIST.	KYLA CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	MS. MIKAELA MAE ESPEDIDO Caño Vicente Jr. M. Building W. Vinzon Street, Baño, Legazpi City Albay	₱4,481,998.69	9/27/2022	150 C. D.
8	CW 2022-09-037	CONST/REPAIR OF RIVER CONTROL/SLOPE PROTECTION	₱ 15,000,000.00	BALETE, BACON DIST.	CHEEREL CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	MS. CHEREEL ANN M. ENDOZO Zone 5, Gimenez Street, Gimenez Park Subd., Conception Pequena, Naga City	₱14,980,109.01	9/29/2022	230 C.D
9	CW 2022-09-038	CONSTRUCTION /INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS	₱ 10,000,000.00	CARICARAN, BACON DIST	CHEEREL CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	MS. CHEREEL ANN M. ENDOZO Zone 5, Gimenez Street, Gimenez Park Subd., Conception Pequena, Naga City	₱9,979,765.90	9/29/2022	160 C.D.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NANCY D. CABALLERO
BAC Secretariat Head

DR. ROLANDO E. DEALCA
BAC Chairperson